
F. Inicio 12/03/2022 F. Fin 12/03/2022 Nº Jornadas 1

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
08.92 AG 8989 AMADO PREGO, NICOLÁS ESP 14 Club Atletismo Sada 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
09.03 AG 12639 BAQUERO LÓPEZ, LEO ESP 13 S.G. Pontevedra 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
08.49 AG 10862 BERMUDEZ NOVO, MATEO ESP 13 Club Atletismo Naron 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.02 AG 13365 BLANCO NUÑEZ, YOEL ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
08.95 AG 2028727 CAMPOS CARRERA, PEDRO ESP 13 R.C. Celta 18/12/2021 VIGO
08.75 AG 14995 CASTIÑEIRA VIGO, BRAIS ESP 14 Club Atletismo Naron 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.52 AG 13301 CHAPADO CESTRONE, ADRIÁN ESP 13 AD Limiactiva 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.03 AG 12747 COIRA PIER, SERGIO ESP 13 Marineda Atletico 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.74 AG 9330 FERNÁNDEZ GÓMEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 14 AD Limiactiva 04/03/2022 OURENSE
08.31 AG 12063 GARCIA CARBALLUDE, DAVID ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
09.09 AG 13172 GARCÍA DOMÍNGUEZ, MAURO ESP 14 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.4 AG 3625 GARCIA GONZALEZ, BRAIS ESP 13 At Vila de Cangas 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
09.02 AG 13553 GARRIDO NOGUEIRAS, MATEO ESP 13 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 29/01/2022 OURENSE
09.05 AG 10929 GIMENEZ FRANCO, KEVIN ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
08.60 AG 15247 GONZALEZ PADERNE, JESUS ESP 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.38 AG 11695 GUTIÉRREZ SUÁREZ, MARCOS ESP 13 CD La Purisima 04/03/2022 OURENSE
08.93 AG 11390 HERVELLA ALVAREZ, MATEO ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.8 AG 13732 IGLESIAS ABAL, DAVID ESP 14 AMES ATLETISMO 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
08.79 AG 14087 LEÓN HERNANDO, JONATHAN ESP 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.27 AG 9225 MARTINEZ VARGAS, ELOY ESP 13 Atletica Val Minor 26/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
08.57 AG 10206 MONTERO BELLAS, MARTÍN ESP 13 Club Atletismo Sada 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.64 AG 7890 MOURE FERREIRO, EDAHI ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.49 AG 11413 OTOGHAGUA , DAVID NGR 13 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.82 AG 15488 PEDREIRA FUENTES, MATEO ESP 13 Riazor Coruña 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
09.03 AG 15491 REGUEIRAQ CHAVES, MARTÍN ESP 13 Riazor Coruña 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
09.02 AG 3265 RODRIGUEZ CARBALLO, ANGEL ESP 13 C.S.C.R. Beade 15/05/2021 VIGO
08.86 AG 5938 RUBINOS CILLERO, TOMÁS ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 11/12/2021 LUGO
09.04 AG 14511 VALENCIA RODRIGUEZ, ANDRE ESP 13 CD Delikia 04/03/2022 OURENSE
08.95 AG 10195 VÁZQUEZ SISO, LEO ESP 13 Club Atletismo Sada 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
08.37 AG 14218 VESTEIRO LÓPEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 13 COMPAÑIA DE MARIA 30/01/2022 LUGO
08.39 AG 7593 VIREL COLADAS, DIEGO ESP 13 S.G. Pontevedra 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
07.94 AG 2028761 PEREZ GIRALDO, AARON ESP 9 ADAS CUPA 19/12/2021 OURENSE
07.96 AG 3867 MARTÍN LALINDE, JAVIER ESP 9 Riazor Coruña 50 METROS
08.25 AG 2019901 CAMPOS CARRERA, MARIO ESP 9 R.C. Celta 18/12/2021 VIGO
08.47 AG 2023224 SIEIRA GERPE, JUN ESP 10 Club Atletismo Negreira 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.49 AG 2023180 CASTRO PEREIRA, BRUNO ESP 10 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 22/01/2022 LUGO
08.60 AG 13041 ÁLVAREZ NOVO, NICOLÁS ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.71 AG 2021137 LÓPEZ DE LETONA FERNÁNDEZ, SANTIAGO ESP 9 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.77 GA 2023367 BUA ALENDE, JESÚS ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 19/12/2021 OURENSE
08.78 AG 2020312 GONZALEZ CUQUEJO, JACOBO ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 29/01/2022 OURENSE
08.79 AG 2024286 ALBA LOPEZ, HECTOR ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.8 AG 2021819 SANTOMÉ LEIRO, HUGO ESP 9 CD PINARIUM 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
08.84 AG 14638 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, DANIEL ESP 9 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.87 AG 2023461 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, FABIO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.87 AG 12731 UYOKPEYI ARTIME, MANUEL EJOVI ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.91 AG 2023555 PAZ CELEIRO, ADRIAN ESP 10 Riazor Coruña
08.92 AG 2026593 BLAS PÉREZ, MATIAS ESP 9 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.95 AG 2028857 GONZALEZ LORA, ENOL ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/12/2021 LUGO
08.96 AG 12383 SÁNCHEZ DIEZ, RUBÉN ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
08.97 AG 12619 PACHECO LUZAR, PABLO ESP 10 Marineda Atletico 19/12/2021 OURENSE
08.99 AG 2019882 SANTISO VAZQUEZ, LUCAS ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.00  AG 13863 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, BELTRÁN ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 06/03/2022 11.52 EN 80
09.04 AG 2028363 ALCALDE LOJO, IAGO ESP 9 Atletica Barbanza 05/02/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
09.05 AG 14102 RAMILO LISTE, PEDRO ESP 9 Coruña Comarca 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
09.07 AG 14204 GONZÁLEZ SÁNCHEZ, ALVARECHO ESP 9 CA Millaraio 05/02/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
09.10 GA 778 CAMBA VAZQUEZ, XABI ESP 10 Coruña Comarca 22/01/2022 LUGO
09.14 AG 14807 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ANXO ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
09.15 AG 9210 FARIÑA SINGH, FERNANDO ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra
09.15 AG 2027140 VARELA GARRIDO, IKER ESP 9 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.19 AG 14542 EL MANSOURI , WALID MAR 10 Ourense Atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.20 AG 10549 BASCOY RENTERÍA, SAMUEL ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
09.21 AG 12145 ZULUAGA LAMAZARES, HUGO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 19/12/2021 OURENSE

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
08.28 AG 11280 LEMUS IGLESIAS, PABLO ESP 12 Coruña Comarca 50 METROS
08.35 AG 14347 MAYOR SUAREZ, ALVARO ESP 11 Club Atletismo Sada
08.89 AG 9243 ALVAREZ PEREZ, ANDRES ESP 11 ADAS CUPA 19/12/2021 OURENSE
08.93 AG 2027434 CILLERO SEOANE, PABLO ESP 11 Riazor Coruña 19/12/2021 OURENSE
09.07 AG 10706 MARTINEZ OLVERA, JULIAN ESP 11 Atletica Val Minor 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.15 AG 2027481 HERVELLA ALVAREZ, JOSE ESP 11 ADAS CUPA 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.26 AG 2028327 REY LEMA, MARCO ESP 11 Marineda Atletico 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.28 AG 2028004 SUÁREZ SANTOS, ISAI JAVIER ESP 11 Ourense Atletismo 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
09.30 AG 2028880 SEGRET VARELA, ANTÓN ESP 11 Riazor Coruña 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
09.34 AG 2025773 BARREIRO IGLESIAS, PABLO ESP 11 CD PINARIUM 26/12/2021
09.34 AG 11557 DÍAZ LÓPEZ, JUAN JOSÉ ESP 11 Riazor Coruña 21/11/2021 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
09.35 AG 14050 MENDEZ FERNANDEZ, XIAN ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA 29/01/2022 LUGO
09.37 AG 2025481 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, DAVID ESP 11 Ourense Atletismo 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
09.42 AG 2027305 GÓMEZ MARTÍNEZ, IAGO ESP 11 S.G. Pontevedra 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.52 AG 2027627 GARCÍA CIDRÁS, BREIXO ESP 11 CD PINARIUM 30/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA
09.52 AG 12380 GARCIA LOPEZ, MARIO ESP 11 Marineda Atletico 30/01/2022 LUGO
09.52 AG 10452 GOMEZ DORADO, HECTOR ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.55 AG 2026590 BLANCO MIGUELEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Ourense Atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.55 AG 12307 CURRÁS CONDE, MATEO ESP 12 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.58 GA 813 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ, DARIO ESP 11 CA Ribadeo 11/12/2021 LUGO
09.60 AG 2026279 MÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ANXO ESP 11 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.61 AG 2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
09.61 AG 12420 OMIL GARCÍA, ANDRÉS ESP 12 CD PINARIUM 06/03/2022 A POBRA
09.67 AG 10514 COBAS IGLESIAS, SERGIO ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 05/03/2022 LUGO
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09.70 AG 2027437 FERNANDEZ GARCÍA, MANUEL ESP 11 Riazor Coruña 21/11/2021 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
09.72 AG 3915 FERNÁNDEZ GÓMEZ, MANUEL ESP 11 AD Limiactiva 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.74 AG 558 TALLÓN BLANCO, SAMUEL ESP 11 Club Atletismo Fene 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.78 AG 2028828 FERNANDEZ ACHA, BREIXO ESP 11 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL
09.78 AG 2027564 LAGO SAMPEDRO, MIGUEL ESP 11 Atletica Barbanza 02/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA
09.78 AG 12660 OROL LEIVAS, ASIER ESP 12 Marineda Atletico 30/01/2022 LUGO
09.81 AG 3485 PRIETO CORTIZO, ANTON ESP 12 ADAS CUPA 30/01/2022 LUGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
01:21.60 AG 2025800 RODRÍGUEZ SOUTO, MARTÍN ESP 9 R.C. Celta 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:23.09 AG 2028439 PÉREZ GONZÁLEZ, LUCAS ESP 9 R.C. Celta 18/12/2021 VIGO
01:23.5 AG 2023224 SIEIRA GERPE, JUN ESP 10 Club Atletismo Negreira 26/12/2021 NOIA
01:25.54 GA 2021511 LOUREIRO MOSQUERA, JUAN ESP 9 Atletica a Silva 19/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:26.18 AG 9210 FARIÑA SINGH, FERNANDO ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:26.41 AG 2027800 LORENZO FERREIRO, MARIO ESP 9 CD La Purisima 04/03/2022 OURENSE
01:26.53 AG 2023767 RIVAS MOSQUERA, BELTRAN ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
01:27.56 AG 2024436 CRESPO ALONSO, SAUL ESP 9 ADAS CUPA 12/12/2021 OURENSE
01:27.9 AG 12609 MENDEZ PRENDES, NICOLAS ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:28.0 AG 2023358 SEGUIN GARCIA, MAURO ESP 10 Marineda Atletico 09/05/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:28.4 AG 3739 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, MATEO ESP 9 A Gándara 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:28.44 AL GA 778 CAMBA VAZQUEZ, XABI ESP 10 Coruña Comarca 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:28.7 AG 7298 RODRIGUEZ NIEVES, ISMAEL ESP 10 A Gándara 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:28.9 AG 2023461 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, FABIO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:29.5 AG 3639 REY FRA, GERMAN ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:30.84 AG 2023473 PUNGIN ESTEVEZ, XOEL ESP 10 ADAS CUPA 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
01:31.36 AG 2023498 RIAL LEMOS, MARCOS ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:32.63 AG 2024274 MACEIRAS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:32.9 AG 559 MARTÍNEZ MONTEAGUDO, BRAIS ESP 10 Club Atletismo Fene 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:33.11 GA 341 SUAREZ GARCIA, GUILLERMO ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 09/05/2021 VIGO
01:33.34 AG 2026158 LAGES ÁLVAREZ, ADRIAN ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
01:33.4 AG 849 GÓMEZ ALLO, LOIS ESP 9 Riazor Coruña 30/01/2022 LUGO
01:34.79 AG 2028363 ALCALDE LOJO, IAGO ESP 9 Atletica Barbanza 05/02/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:35.28 GA 340 RODRIGUEZ LOJO, HERNAN ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 15/05/2021 VIGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
01:39.30 AG 11695 GUTIÉRREZ SUÁREZ, MARCOS ESP 13 CD La Purisima 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:40.45 AG 8026 LOBELLE GONZALEZ, DAVIZ ESP 13 Ourense Atletismo 04/03/2022 OURENSE
01:41.2 AG 5931 FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, DIEGO ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 30/01/2022 LUGO
01:41.44 AG 3265 RODRIGUEZ CARBALLO, ANGEL ESP 13 C.S.C.R. Beade 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:43.0 AG 15247 GONZALEZ PADERNE, JESUS ESP 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:43.17 AG 9225 MARTINEZ VARGAS, ELOY ESP 13 Atletica Val Minor 30/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:43.9 AG 9270 GONZALEZ GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 13 Club Atletismo Naron 30/01/2022 LUGO
01:44.1 AG 10862 BERMUDEZ NOVO, MATEO ESP 13 Club Atletismo Naron 30/01/2022 LUGO
01:44.59 AG 3625 GARCIA GONZALEZ, BRAIS ESP 13 At Vila de Cangas 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:45.03 AG 15325 GARCIA COOP, AARON ESP 13 Atletica Barbanza 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:45.2 AG 14262 FIGUEIRAS HERMILLA, MAURO ESP 13 A Gándara 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:45.20 AG 9453 GARCÍA DE LA PEÑA, CARLOS ESP 13 Club Atletismo Estrada 18/12/2021 VIGO
01:45.52 AG 2028727 CAMPOS CARRERA, PEDRO ESP 13 R.C. Celta
01:46.40 AG 11388 CONDE NOGUEIRA, NICOLAS ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
01:46.6 AG 14218 VESTEIRO LÓPEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 13 COMPAÑIA DE MARIA 30/01/2022 LUGO
01:47.23 AG 9464 VÁZQUEZ PÉREZ, MARTIÑO ESP 13 Club Atletismo Estrada 18/12/2021 VIGO
01:47.43 AG 2028433 POSADA ROMÁN, XIÁN ESP 13 R.C. Celta 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
01:49.9 AG 14995 CASTIÑEIRA VIGO, BRAIS ESP 14 Club Atletismo Naron 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:50.2 AG 8056 RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ, HUGO ESP 13 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:50.24 AG 15321 ESCURIS SANTOS, JOSE LUIS ESP 13 Atletica Barbanza 05/02/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:50.26 AG 9105 PÉREZ ÁLVAREZ, MAURO ESP 13 CD La Purisima 15/05/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 
01:50.3 AG 11392 GARCIA ALONSO, IAGO ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 30/01/2022 LUGO
01:51.47 AG 12444 FERNÁNDEZ CANTAIS, VÍCTOR ESP 13 Comesaña Sporting Club 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:51.7 AG 8989 AMADO PREGO, NICOLÁS ESP 14 Club Atletismo Sada 05/03/2022 LUGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
01:25.81 AG 2025980 OTERO ROSALES, MARTÍN ESP 11 CD PINARIUM 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:31.0 AG 2026037 BARREDO RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron 09/05/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:32.29 AG 3892 DOMINGUEZ ALVAREZ, MARTIÑO ESP 11 At Ria de Arousa 18/12/2021 VIGO
01:33.2 AG 3431 CORRALES RIOBO, SAMUEL ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas 26/12/2021 NOIA
01:33.46 AG 2027817 FAZANES BERMUDEZ, GABRIEL ESP 11 At Vila de Cangas 30/10/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 
01:33.83 AG 2027324 MÍGUEZ SOTO, MARIO TEGEGN ESP 11 S.G. Pontevedra 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01.33.32 AG 10706 MARTINEZ OLVERA, JULIAN ESP 11 Atletica Val Minor 18/12/2021 VIGO
01:34.44 AG 5964 GARRIDO LAFUENTE, ROQUE ESP 12 CD La Purisima 30/10/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 
01:34.56 AG 2028683 GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ, NICOLÁS ESP 11 Ourense Atletismo 04/03/2022 OURENSE
01:34.8 AG 9278 GONZALEZ GANDOY, SERGIO ESP 12 Club Atletismo Naron 30/01/2022 LUGO
01:35.7 AG 10514 COBAS IGLESIAS, SERGIO ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:36.08 AG 2026098 BASTOS DIZ, JOSEP ESP 11 C.S.C.R. Beade 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:36.21 AG 2028728 VILA JAMARDO, ADRIÁN ESP 12 R.C. Celta 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:36.38 AG 14541 EL MANSOURI , YAHYA MAR 12 Ourense Atletismo 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
01:36.95 AG 2027564 LAGO SAMPEDRO, MIGUEL ESP 11 Atletica Barbanza 21/11/2021 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:37.1 AG 11295 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, DIEGO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca 30/01/2022 LUGO
01:37.19 GA 844 ESTÉVEZ FERNÁNDEZ, PAIO ESP 12 S.G. Pontevedra 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
01:37.3 AG 2025748 PATIÑO BERDOMÁS, ÁLVARO ESP 11 Atletica a Silva 09/05/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:37.45 AG 11424 MARTINEZ DÍAZ, GONZALO ESP 11 Riazor Coruña 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:37.61 AG 5881 VILARIÑO NEIRA, ADRIÁN ESP 12 Atletica a Silva 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:37.72 AG 2028880 SEGRET VARELA, ANTÓN ESP 11 Riazor Coruña 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:38.04 AG 14870 FIDALGO RODRÍGUEZ, BIEITO ESP 11 CD La Purisima 04/03/2022 OURENSE
01:38.61 AG 3485 PRIETO CORTIZO, ANTON ESP 12 ADAS CUPA 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
01:38.8 AG 13146 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, MARTIN ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
03:11.45 AG 2027848 AYASO PARADA, IKER ESP 9 Santa Uxia Atletismo 26/06/2021 VIGO
03:14.42 AG 2020820 ARUFE GONZALEZ, JOSE MANUEL ESP 9 Atletismo Noia 26/06/2021 VIGO
03:15.40 AG 2024556 FRANCO GARCIA, XOEL ESP 10 C.S.C.R. Beade 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
03:18.07 AG 2026026 SUAREZ GOMEZ, MIGUEL ESP 10 Club Atletismo Naron 20/06/2021 NOIA
03:22.92 AG 14102 RAMILO LISTE, PEDRO ESP 9 Coruña Comarca 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
03:22.95 AG 12145 ZULUAGA LAMAZARES, HUGO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:23.34 AG 2027369 BOENTE TOUZA, HUGO ESP 9 San Miguel de Marin 16/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:23.73 AG 13880 QUINTILLÁN LÓPEZ, ALONSO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:24.80 AG 14638 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, DANIEL ESP 9 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 22/01/2022 LUGO
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03:26.01 AG 2028926 LORENZO RODRÍGUEZ, MATEO ESP 10 Ourense Atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:26.24 AG 7268 MONTES DE LA IGLESIA, BRAIS ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 23/05/2021 NOIA
03:28.7 AG 2028857 GONZALEZ LORA, ENOL ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/12/2021 LUGO
03:29.10 AG 2023498 RIAL LEMOS, MARCOS ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:31.28 AG 2027541 BANDIN PEREZ, TOMAS ESP 10 CA Millaraio 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
03:34.57 AG 2023404 MOSQUERA FERNÁNDEZ, IAGO ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 08/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:35.2 AG 2025612 NOGUEIRA LODOS, BORJA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 11/12/2021 LUGO
03:35.57 AG 2025567 LORENZO CASTRO, NICOLÁS ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada 08/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:37.04 AG 14806 COSTAS MOREU, JESUS ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA
03:37.36 GA 339 YOUSEF MORENO, ELIAS MANUEL VEN 10 Viguesa de atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:37.59 GA 99 HUERTA ESTÉVEZ, DIEGO JOSÉ ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:37.85 AG 14807 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ANXO ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
03:38.35 GA 845 DAPORTA VÉLEZ, DIEGO ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:39.51 AG 2022360 PENA VAZQUEZ, ARTAI ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 14/05/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:39.65 AG 2026158 LAGES ÁLVAREZ, ADRIAN ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 23/05/2021 NOIA
03:43.47 AG 2020990 PEREIRA GUNDÍN, LUCAS ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:44.05 AG 8085 REGO VEIGAS, PABLO ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 29/05/2021 LUGO
03:46.04 AG 5806 BENIGNI LÓPEZ, LUCCA ESP 10 CD La Purisima 01/05/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
03:49.73 GA 341 SUAREZ GARCIA, GUILLERMO ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo
03:50.00 AG 2026592 PARGA NORES, GABRIEL ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 30/10/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 
03:51.1 AG 2023901 NUÑEZ BARRIO, MAURO ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
03:41.32 AG 11535 CORDAL AMARELLE, HUGO ESP 13 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL 20/06/2021 NOIA
03:51.8 AG 5942 TRASHORRAS DOMÍNGUEZ, BRUNO ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 18/04/2021 LUGO
03:53.34 AG 12747 COIRA PIER, SERGIO ESP 13 Marineda Atletico 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:53.9 AG 12160 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, ANTON ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 19/02/2022 LUGO
03:54.3 AG 10508 NOGUEIRAS PIRES, PEDRO ESP 13 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 18/04/2021 LUGO
03:55.7 AG 12109 CEIDE PORTELA, THIAGO ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 11/12/2021 LUGO
04:01.7 AG 9296 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, SIMON ESP 14 Atletica Lucense 19/02/2022 LUGO
04:02.22 AG 2028649 SUAREZ MIRAMONTES, IVAN ESP 13 AMES ATLETISMO 19/12/2021 OURENSE
04:03.3 AG 14720 RAMOS MURAS, ROI ESP 13 Xuncas Diversia 19/02/2022 LUGO
4.00.80 AG 10679 MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ, ALEX ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 18/04/2021 LUGO
04:08.32 AG 7603 CERNADAS EXPÓSITO, LEO ESP 13 S.G. Pontevedra 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
04:15.8 AG 7890 MOURE FERREIRO, EDAHI ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo 19/02/2022 LUGO
04:15.83 AG 12707 GIL RODRIGUEZ, ASIER ESP 13 Viguesa de atletismo 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
04:20.8 AG 7896 VALENZUELA VÁZQUEZ, CARLOS ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo 19/02/2022 LUGO
04:21.11 AG 14423 SANMARTÍN TENRREIRO, ANTONIO ESP 14 Club Atletismo Sada 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
04:27.5 AG 8075 CRUZ ARIAS, DANIEL ESP 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/12/2021 LUGO
04:32.1 AG 2028784 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, OLIVER ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo 19/02/2022 LUGO
04:34.2 AG 2028781 PERNAS LÓPEZ, MARCO ESP 14 Franciscanos Lugo 19/02/2022 LUGO
04:42.1 AG 2028563 RODRÍGUEZ MÉNDEZ, CARLOS ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo 19/02/2022 LUGO
04:45.5 AG 8006 MARTINEZ LOMBARDIA, ARIC ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo 19/02/2022 LUGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
03:08.61 AG 2025773 BARREIRO IGLESIAS, PABLO ESP 11 CD PINARIUM 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
03:09.88 AG 2027481 HERVELLA ALVAREZ, JOSE ESP 11 ADAS CUPA 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
03:15.84 AG 2026024 GARCIA LOPEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:24.42 AG 558 TALLÓN BLANCO, SAMUEL ESP 11 Club Atletismo Fene 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:28.81 AG 10539 REFOJOS BUDIÑO, ANGEL ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:29.85 AG 339 BARGUEIRAS DIAZ, PABLO ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 29/01/2022 LUGO
03:30.71 AG 2028656 OUBEL LORENZO, HUGO ESP 11 Marineda Atletico 17/05/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:31.41 AG 3259 FURELOS CALDAS, HUGO ESP 11 Atletismo +9 Moraña 08/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:33.44 AG 2025748 PATIÑO BERDOMÁS, ÁLVARO ESP 11 Atletica a Silva 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
03:34.23 AG 2028521 PEREZ EDROSA, SAMUEL ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:34.81 AG 10457 NOGUEIRAS PIRES, LUCAS ESP 11 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 29/01/2022 LUGO
03:34.88 AG 12087 ACEVEDO BLANCO, ROI ESP 12 ADAS CUPA 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
03:38.94 AG 2026283 OJEA RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO ESP 11 CD PINARIUM 20/06/2021 NOIA
03:41.97 AG 2027627 GARCÍA CIDRÁS, BREIXO ESP 11 CD PINARIUM 23/05/2021 NOIA
03:44.37 AG 3904 BUGALLO BARREIRO, DIEGO ESP 12 S.G. Pontevedra 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:46.0 AG 2027817 FAZANES BERMUDEZ, GABRIEL ESP 11 At Vila de Cangas 11/12/2021 LUGO
03:46.56 AG 3431 CORRALES RIOBO, SAMUEL ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas 08/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:51.46 AG 6443 ORBÁN PÉREZ, HUGO ESP 12 CD La Purisima 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
03:52.21 AG 10863 MORON RODRIGUEZ, LOIS ESP 12 Club Atletismo Naron 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:53.99 AG 11991 PREGO RODRÍGUEZ, MATEO ESP 12 Comesaña Sporting Club 20/06/2021 NOIA
03:55.06 AG 12420 OMIL GARCÍA, ANDRÉS ESP 12 CD PINARIUM 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
03:55.1 AG 12227 FERNANDEZ LAMAS, ELOY ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora 11/12/2021 LUGO
04:00.14 AG 9133 IGLESIAS BECERRA, MATEO JOSE ESP 12 Viguesa de atletismo 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
04:00.95 AG 2026763 DOMINGUEZ VELASCO, MATEO ESP 11 C.S.C.R. Beade 20/06/2021 NOIA
04:03.07 AG 2025957 VAZQUEZ PARAMO, NICOLAS ESP 11 Viguesa de atletismo 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
04:03.34 AG 12861 GASPAR TRABAZO, IAGO ESP 12 At Rias Baixas 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
04:04.15 AG 3701 PASCUAL SANDERSON, GUILLERMO ESP 12 Club Atletismo Sada 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
04:10.8 AG 3432 FERRAL CARBAJAL, XABIER ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas 11/12/2021 LUGO
04:13.16 AG 3490 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, ALVARO ESP 12 CD PINARIUM 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
04:13.97 AG 8069 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, ANXO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/12/2021 OURENSE

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
01:24.43 AG 2023707 RODRÍGUEZ ANTÓN, ADRIÁN ESP 9 Comesaña Sporting Club 500 METROS
03:21.00 AG 14542 EL MANSOURI , WALID MAR 10 Ourense Atletismo 1000 METROS
03:39.51 AG 2022360 PENA VAZQUEZ, ARTAI ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 1000 METROS
03:40.71 AG 2024274 MACEIRAS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 1000 METROS
06:41.52 AG 2024451 COLLAZO COSTAS, HUGO ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 26/06/2021 VIGO
06:42.2 AG 14350 GARCIA GARCIA-BOENTE, ENRIQUE ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
06:58.8 AG 2025515 VILLAR MIRAGAYA, MATEO ESP 9 Atletismo Friol 05/03/2022 LUGO
07:24.61 AG 2027056 CUIÑA FERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 9 Marineda Atletico 26/06/2021 VIGO
07:46.1 AG 2023601 NEIRA LOSADA, LUCAS ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo 05/03/2022 LUGO
07:50.7 AG 2019882 SANTISO VAZQUEZ, LUCAS ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
07:59.36 AG 10444 FERNANDEZ PERAL, ANDRE ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 24/04/2021 LUGO
08:01.97 AG 3472 VAZQUEZ MAIZTEGUI, PABLO ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 06/06/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
08:08.13 GA 2023366 JAMARDO CAPELO, ANXO ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 19/12/2021 OURENSE

AG 13973 ARMADA ANSEDE, DANIEL ESP 10 Ourense Atletismo
AG 2024694 BAUTISTA BUGARÍN, TOMÁS ESP 10 Atletismo Porrino
AG 14806 COSTAS MOREU, JESUS ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor
GA 357 FIGUEIRAS ALFARO, KAYIM ERMIYAS ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo
AG 15398 LÓPEZ PARADA, PABLO ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo
AG 2025567 LORENZO CASTRO, NICOLÁS ESP 10 Club Atletismo Estrada
AG 2024027 MARTINEZ VILLARINO, PAULO EFREN ESP 9 ADAS CUPA

2.000m MASC.PC_IM
Licencia
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Licencia
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AG 2023814 MEIN CARBALLAL, BISRAT ESP 10 Atletica Val Minor
AG 2025612 NOGUEIRA LODOS, BORJA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza
AG 2026026 SUAREZ GOMEZ, MIGUEL ESP 10 Club Atletismo Naron
AG 2023472 VALCARCE FERNANDEZ, MATEO ESP 10 ADAS CUPA

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
09.89 AG 2023555 PAZ CELEIRO, ADRIAN ESP 10 Riazor Coruña 50 VALLAS
10.71 GA 843 PIÑEIRO LÓPEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 06/03/2022 OURENSE
11.10 AG 12731 UYOKPEYI ARTIME, MANUEL EJOVI ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 06/03/2022 OURENSE
11.16 AG 13041 ÁLVAREZ NOVO, NICOLÁS ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/03/2022 LUGO
11.30 AG 2025581 COSTA SALGUEIRO, MARIO ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 19/02/2022 LUGO
11.61 GA 2023367 BUA ALENDE, JESÚS ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 06/03/2022 OURENSE
12.13 GA 573 FERNANDEZ CALVIÑO, ADRIAN ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 22/01/2022 OURENSE
12.21 GA 341 SUAREZ GARCIA, GUILLERMO ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE
12.41 AG 2024286 ALBA LOPEZ, HECTOR ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 30/01/2022 LUGO
12.41 AG 2026592 PARGA NORES, GABRIEL ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 29/01/2022 OURENSE
12.47 GA 333 QUINTAS GUTIERREZ, MATEO ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 22/01/2022 OURENSE
12.54 AG 10108 GARCIA CABANA, ADRIAN ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 19/02/2022 LUGO
12.60 AG 2027898 OROSA ROCA, DAVID ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 30/01/2022 LUGO
13.08 GA 339 YOUSEF MORENO, ELIAS MANUEL VEN 10 Viguesa de atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
13.12 AG 2027309 POU SUÁREZ, HÉCTOR ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 06/03/2022 OURENSE
13.19 AG 10511 MAYO PIÑEIRO, RUBEN ESP 9 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 19/02/2022 LUGO
13.36 AG 9253 VAZQUEZ DELGADO, PAULO ESP 9 ADAS CUPA 29/01/2022 OURENSE
13.2 AG 9134 RUDIÑO LORENZO, UXIO ESP 9 AMES ATLETISMO 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
13.45 GA 99 HUERTA ESTÉVEZ, DIEGO JOSÉ ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 06/03/2022 OURENSE
13.53 AG 2027312 RIVERA SANTIAGO, GUILLERMO ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 06/03/2022 OURENSE
13.69 AG 12890 DE PAZ GONZALEZ, CARLOS ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
13.70 AG 2020868 FRANCOS MARTINEZ, LUCAS ESP 9 CA Millaraio 06/03/2022 OURENSE
14.70 GA 357 FIGUEIRAS ALFARO, KAYIM ERMIYAS ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
1,49 AG 2020575 CARACUEL PARDO, MANUEL FIZ ESP 9 Atletismo Fontes do Sar 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
1,41 AG 2023356 CASAL GONZALEZ, XAQUIM ESP 10 Marineda Atletico 19/12/2021 OURENSE
1,38 AG 9118 VILLAR LOPEZ, VALERO ESP 9 CLUB ATLETICO BERGONDO 26/06/2021 VIGO
1,37 AG 2024966 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, DANIEL ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 19/02/2022 LUGO
1,36 AG 2025640 ALLEGUE BLANCO, DIEGO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 19/12/2021 OURENSE
1,35 AG 2023358 SEGUIN GARCIA, MAURO ESP 10 Marineda Atletico 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
1,35 AG 2027898 OROSA ROCA, DAVID ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
1,34 AG 9992 FERNÁNDEZ RIVEIRA, SAMUEL ESP 9 Atletica a Silva 19/12/2021 OURENSE
1,31 AG 2028509 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, PELAYO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 19/02/2022 LUGO

1,3 AG 2021819 SANTOMÉ LEIRO, HUGO ESP 9 CD PINARIUM 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
1,26 AG 12383 SÁNCHEZ DIEZ, RUBÉN ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 19/12/2021 OURENSE
1,26 AG 2026592 PARGA NORES, GABRIEL ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE
1,26 GA 99 HUERTA ESTÉVEZ, DIEGO JOSÉ ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 19/12/2021 OURENSE

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
1,08 AG 9270 GONZALEZ GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 13 Club Atletismo Naron 05/03/2022 LUGO

1 AG 14720 RAMOS MURAS, ROI ESP 13 Xuncas Diversia 05/03/2022 LUGO
0,98 AG 5664 OUBEL LORENZO, VITOR ESP 13 Marineda Atletico 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
0,98 AG 10206 MONTERO BELLAS, MARTÍN ESP 13 Club Atletismo Sada 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
0,96 AG 8026 LOBELLE GONZALEZ, DAVIZ ESP 13 Ourense Atletismo
0,95 AG 9470 MORENO GARCÍA, ERIK ESP 13 Xuncas Diversia 05/03/2022 LUGO
0,95 AG 13891 LORENZO QUINTEIRO, THIAGO ESP 13 Atletismo Deza 11/12/2021 OURENSE
0,95 AG 10181 CORTÉS PÉREZ, TIAGO ESP 13 Club Atletismo Sada 14/11/2021 RIBEIRA

0,9 AG 3443 ALVARELLOS MONTOTO, XAVIER ESP 14 Atletismo Deza 11/12/2021 OURENSE
0,85 AG 7603 CERNADAS EXPÓSITO, LEO ESP 13 S.G. Pontevedra 11/12/2021 OURENSE
0,84 AG 13916 TODEA VÁZQUEZ, GABRIEL ESP 13 Ourense Atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE

0,8 AG 10542 ALVAREZ CASTRO, BRAIS ESP 13 Coruña Comarca 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
1,31 AG 3714 CATARINO NUÑEZ, ALVARO ESP 12 ADAS CUPA 19/12/2021 OURENSE
1,29 AG 2027595 VÁZQUEZ FARALDO, ROI ESP 11 Club Atletismo Sada 19/12/2021 OURENSE
1,27 AG 8070 OTERO BARTOLOMÉ, ASIER ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/02/2022 LUGO
1,25 AG 2028121 GARCIA CABALLUDE, YAGO ESP 11 ADAS CUPA 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
1,25 AG 2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca 19/12/2021 OURENSE
1,24 AG 2027287 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 19/02/2022 LUGO
1,24 AG 2026037 BARREDO RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
1,22 AG 2028728 VILA JAMARDO, ADRIÁN ESP 12 R.C. Celta 11/12/2021 OURENSE
1,21 AG 2025980 OTERO ROSALES, MARTÍN ESP 11 CD PINARIUM
1,21 AG 2027324 MÍGUEZ SOTO, MARIO TEGEGN ESP 11 S.G. Pontevedra 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
1,19 AG 12307 CURRÁS CONDE, MATEO ESP 12 CD La Purisima 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
1,15 AG 11424 MARTINEZ DÍAZ, GONZALO ESP 11 Riazor Coruña 30/01/2022 LUGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
1,7 GA 573 FERNANDEZ CALVIÑO, ADRIAN ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 18/06/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 

AG 2023342 VOSBERG CASTRO, LUKAS ESP 10 R.C. Celta

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
4,97 AG 2025800 RODRÍGUEZ SOUTO, MARTÍN ESP 9 R.C. Celta 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
4,83 AG 2019901 CAMPOS CARRERA, MARIO ESP 9 R.C. Celta 19/12/2021 OURENSE
4,73 AG 2021137 LÓPEZ DE LETONA FERNÁNDEZ, SANTIAGO ESP 9 CD La Purisima 11/06/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 
4,35 AG 9298 ALVAREDO BASANTA, CARLOS ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 11/12/2021 LUGO
4,35 AG 2025640 ALLEGUE BLANCO, DIEGO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
4,28 AG 2023180 CASTRO PEREIRA, BRUNO ESP 10 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 05/03/2022 LUGO
4,28 AG 10549 BASCOY RENTERÍA, SAMUEL ESP 10 Coruña Comarca
4,24 AG 2023767 RIVAS MOSQUERA, BELTRAN ESP 10 Atletismo Deza 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
4,19 AG 2024451 COLLAZO COSTAS, HUGO ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 22/07/2021 PONTEVEDRA
4,05 AG 14725 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL ESP 9 Xuncas Diversia 05/03/2022 LUGO
4,04 AG 2023473 PUNGIN ESTEVEZ, XOEL ESP 10 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
4,04 AG 2023472 VALCARCE FERNANDEZ, MATEO ESP 10 ADAS CUPA

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
3,46 AG 12063 GARCIA CARBALLUDE, DAVID ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 13/11/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
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3,42 AG 5942 TRASHORRAS DOMÍNGUEZ, BRUNO ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 11/12/2021 LUGO
3,33 AG 11535 CORDAL AMARELLE, HUGO ESP 13 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
3,26 AG 7593 VIREL COLADAS, DIEGO ESP 13 S.G. Pontevedra 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
3,17 AG 9464 VÁZQUEZ PÉREZ, MARTIÑO ESP 13 Club Atletismo Estrada 18/12/2021 VIGO
3,04 AG 15321 ESCURIS SANTOS, JOSE LUIS ESP 13 Atletica Barbanza 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL

3 AG 13301 CHAPADO CESTRONE, ADRIÁN ESP 13 AD Limiactiva 29/01/2022 OURENSE
2,99 AG 15488 PEDREIRA FUENTES, MATEO ESP 13 Riazor Coruña 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
2,96 AG 10524 CALVAR BAMIO, ADRIÁN ESP 14 At Vila de Cangas 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
2,94 AG 9132 FREIRIA FERNANDEZ, MARTÍN ESP 13 Viguesa de atletismo 11/12/2021 OURENSE
2,93 AG 8040 CRUZ BALLADARES, CARLOS ESP 14 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/02/2022 LUGO
2,92 AG 8046 GÓMEZ CAPÓN, ÁLVARO ESP 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/02/2022 LUGO
2,91 AG 11480 FEIJOO FELIPE, HUGO SOFONIAS ESP 14 C.S.C.R. Beade 09/05/2021 VIGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
4,17 AG 9243 ALVAREZ PEREZ, ANDRES ESP 11 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
4,02 AG 8070 OTERO BARTOLOMÉ, ASIER ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/02/2022 LUGO
3,84 AG 3431 CORRALES RIOBO, SAMUEL ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA

3,8 AG 2028683 GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ, NICOLÁS ESP 11 Ourense Atletismo 29/01/2022 OURENSE
3,77 AG 2028121 GARCIA CABALLUDE, YAGO ESP 11 ADAS CUPA 13/11/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
3,77 AG 3892 DOMINGUEZ ALVAREZ, MARTIÑO ESP 11 At Ria de Arousa 18/12/2021 VIGO
3,76 AG 3714 CATARINO NUÑEZ, ALVARO ESP 12 ADAS CUPA
3,75 AG 5964 GARRIDO LAFUENTE, ROQUE ESP 12 CD La Purisima 04/03/2022 OURENSE
3,73 AG 11295 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, DIEGO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
3,67 AG 14050 MENDEZ FERNANDEZ, XIAN ESP 11 ACD A PIRINGALLA 19/02/2022 LUGO
3,66 AG 2028327 REY LEMA, MARCO ESP 11 Marineda Atletico 30/01/2022 LUGO
3,59 AG 2027287 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 19/02/2022 LUGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
10,34 AG 2028761 PEREZ GIRALDO, AARON ESP 9 ADAS CUPA 30/01/2022 LUGO

9,82 AG 2025581 COSTA SALGUEIRO, MARIO ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
9,46 AG 12623 BASCOY PIÑEIRO, ANXO ESP 9 Marineda Atletico 30/01/2022 LUGO
8,84 AG 14204 GONZÁLEZ SÁNCHEZ, ALVARECHO ESP 9 CA Millaraio 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
8,64 GA 2021511 LOUREIRO MOSQUERA, JUAN ESP 9 Atletica a Silva
8,56 AG 2028439 PÉREZ GONZÁLEZ, LUCAS ESP 9 R.C. Celta 06/06/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
8,49 GA 843 PIÑEIRO LÓPEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 28/04/2021 PONTEVEDRA
8,41 AG 2024436 CRESPO ALONSO, SAUL ESP 9 ADAS CUPA 19/12/2021 OURENSE
8,24 AG 2020312 GONZALEZ CUQUEJO, JACOBO ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 29/01/2022 OURENSE
8,22 AG 2026067 FERRAL CARBAJAL, UNAI ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 30/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA
8,02 GA 333 QUINTAS GUTIERREZ, MATEO ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE
7,78 AG 2023472 VALCARCE FERNANDEZ, MATEO ESP 10 ADAS CUPA 29/01/2022 OURENSE

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
13,19 GA 2023376 CASAÑAS PEDRARES, HUGO ESP 9 At Rias Baixas 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
10,47 GA 572 EIRIN GONZALEZ, MANUEL ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE
10,05 AG 2020678 CATARINO NUÑEZ, CRISTIAN ESP 9 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE

9,9 AG 14559 FERNÁNDEZ LOJO, RODRIGO ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
9,56 AG 2025178 GARCÍA BARRERA, SERGIO ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 16/05/2021 LUGO

9,4 AG 9298 ALVAREDO BASANTA, CARLOS ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 30/01/2022 LUGO
8,54 GA 340 RODRIGUEZ LOJO, HERNAN ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 2 KG
7,78 AG 2025979 NOVOA ALVAREZ, HUGO ESP 9 CD La Purisima 04/03/2022 OURENSE
7,62 AG 14009 POUSEU GONZALEZ, SAMUEL ESP 10 CD PINARIUM 2 KG

7,6 AG 8295 VILLAVERDE BREA, ANDRES ESP 9 AMES ATLETISMO 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
7,02 AG 2023460 BASTEIRO NIEVES, MARIO ESP 9 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE

9.96 AG 12503 LIANG LIANG, JUN CHN 10 Club Atletismo Naron 2 KG.

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
10,72 AG 5836 CASAL CARBAJOSA, MARIO ESP 11 CD La Purisima 29/01/2022 OURENSE

8,46 GA 813 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ, DARIO ESP 11 CA Ribadeo 05/03/2022 LUGO
8,23 AG 5927 GÓMEZ IGLESIAS, BELTRÁN ESP 12 CD La Purisima 1 KG
8,02 AG 12380 GARCIA LOPEZ, MARIO ESP 11 Marineda Atletico 19/12/2021 OURENSE
7,83 AG 2026954 BASTON MARTINEZ, AMARO ESP 11 At Vila de Cangas 19/12/2021 OURENSE
7,76 AG 2027287 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/03/2022 LUGO
7,71 AG 2027305 GÓMEZ MARTÍNEZ, IAGO ESP 11 S.G. Pontevedra 11/12/2021 OURENSE
7,66 AG 2026040 DIAZ GOMEZ, ANTON ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron 30/01/2022 LUGO
7,57 AG 15339 ORDOÑEZ CASTRO, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Atletica Barbanza
6,98 AG 3486 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, MARTIN ESP 12 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
6,67 AG 2026283 OJEA RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO ESP 11 CD PINARIUM 26/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
6,61 AG 2026028 GALEGO MARTINEZ, XOAN ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
9,46 AG 15325 GARCIA COOP, AARON ESP 13 Atletica Barbanza
9,05 AG 5931 FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, DIEGO ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 19/12/2021 OURENSE
8,26 AG 9453 GARCÍA DE LA PEÑA, CARLOS ESP 13 Club Atletismo Estrada 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
7,23 AG 5664 OUBEL LORENZO, VITOR ESP 13 Marineda Atletico 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
7,17 AG 11391 LASCU , NICOLAS EDUARD ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 29/01/2022 OURENSE
7,04 AG 14213 BALTAR CANOURA, IVÁN ESP 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/03/2022 LUGO
7,02 AG 15330 PEDROSO COTOS, ERNESTO ESP 13 Atletica Barbanza
6,84 AG 8747 VÁZQUEZ FARALDO, BRUNO ESP 13 Club Atletismo Sada 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
6,62 AG 12160 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, ANTON ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 04/12/2021 LUGO
6,48 AG 12639 BAQUERO LÓPEZ, LEO ESP 13 S.G. Pontevedra 11/12/2021 OURENSE
6,47 AG 3455 PEÓN PORTAS, XOÁN ESP 14 Atletismo Deza 11/12/2021 OURENSE
6,36 AG 3532 MALVIDO PARDAVILA, ALAN ESP 13 At Vila de Cangas

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
08.38 AG 2025849 SANTOS FERNANDEZ, CARMELA ESP 13 ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA CAR 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
08.57 AG 2028512 ALVAREZ VELASCO, CLAUDIA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.65 AG 10923 CRESPO ALONSO, PAULA ESP 14 ADAS CUPA 29/01/2022 OURENSE
08.68 AG 12161 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, MARIA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.71 AG 13878 ZULUAGA LAMAZARES, SARA ESP 13 Club Atletismo Sada 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
08.76 AG 14086 BALTAR CANOURA, IRIA ESP 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.85 AG 5956 MENDEZ SANCOSMED, ZAIRA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
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08.85 AG 12120 RIERA PÉREZ, LENA ESP 13 Atletica Val Minor 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.90 AG 5856 GARCIA CIDRAS, DAIRA ESP 13 CD PINARIUM 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
08.91 AG 8062 RUBINOS RUBINOS, SARA ESP 13 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.91 AG 12855 SIVARREY LOPEZ, ELIA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.99 AG 14997 PIÑEIRO VAZQUEZ, CARLA ESP 14 Club Atletismo Naron 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.01 AG 5663 GONZÁLEZ NÓVOA, DANIELA ESP 13 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.11 AG 11595 LAMAS SOAGE, NOA ESP 13 CD PINARIUM 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
09.11 AG 13139 SABORIDO DOZO, LIA ESP 13 S.G. Pontevedra 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.13 AG 13124 GAY GONZALEZ, EREA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 19/02/2022 LUGO
09.14 AG 13701 PARCERO MARTINEZ, NORA ESP 13 At Vila de Cangas 19/12/2021 OURENSE
09.14 AG 10890 PELAEZ ALLER, VERA ESP 14 ADAS CUPA 30/01/2022 LUGO
09.19 AG 9703 ABELLA BOUZAS, MARINA ESP 14 AA Mazi 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
09.20 AG 3977 PALLAS RODRIGUEZ, DEVA ESP 14 Viguesa de atletismo 11/12/2021 OURENSE
09.20 AG 11586 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, EMMA ESP 14 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.22 AG 12290 BASTEIRO FERNÁNDEZ DE LA CIGOÑA, ÁNXELA ESP 13 Atletica Val Minor 18/12/2021 VIGO
09.22 AG 7996 QUINTELA BARRIOS, CARLOTA ESP 14 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.23 AG 15190 MORALES AMORIN, ESTELA ESP 14 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.26 AG 15197 COUSELO LEIVAS, ALDARA ESP 14 Riazor Coruña 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
09.26 AG 11387 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, INES ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
09.28 AG 9395 GIL TORRES, LEIRE ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 04/06/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
09.18 AG 5857 SOLLA UCHA, ALBA ESP 13 CD PINARIUM 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
09.30 AG 12500 VAZQUEZ ROLAN, ADRIANA ESP 13 Club Atletismo Naron 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.31 AG 5949 GONZÁLEZ BLANCO, ALICIA ESP 14 Atletica Lucense 30/01/2022 LUGO
09.32 AG 11382 BASALO GONZALEZ, ANA ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
07.81 AG 9086 DANS CASTRO, CARMEN ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 50 METROS
07.93 AG 14056 RAMOS ARMAS, ANA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 50 METROS
08.35 GA 751 BELLO IGLESIAS, ALMA ESP 10 Atletica a Silva 19/12/2021 OURENSE
08.42 AG 2024273 RIOS VELO, LAURA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada
08.56 AG 2024250 VIZOSO DE LA VEGA, ALBA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 05/03/2022 LUGO
08.61 GA 681 DOCAMPO ESCOBAR, LUCÍA ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.64 AG 2020060 VEIGUELA TIZON, IRMA ESP 9 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 19/02/2022 LUGO
08.77 AG 2025393 CORDEIRO BABI, ANA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
08.78 AG 2021051 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CANDELA ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/02/2022 LUGO
08.80 AG 14028 PAZ MENDEZ, CLARA MANUELA ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 19/02/2022 LUGO
08.81 GA 682 GIL RODRIGUEZ, LEIRE ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.81 AG 2021075 LOUREIRO ARROJO, LIA ESP 9 Riazor Coruña 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.81 AG 14095 VEGA PRIOR, DANIELA ESP 9 Riazor Coruña 19/12/2021 OURENSE
08.93 AG 2020311 GOMEZ IGLESIAS, VERA ESP 9 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
08.99 AG 6299 ROMERO ARMENTERO, DANIELA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 19/12/2021 OURENSE
09.01 AG 8194 REGO VAZQUEZ, LUCIA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.04 AG 2027849 AYASO PARADA, SIRA ESP 9 Santa Uxia Atletismo 05/02/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
09.07 AG 10126 RUA SUAREZ, MARA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 29/01/2022 OURENSE
09.10 AG 14065 LISTA VIEITO, CELIA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Negreira 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.11 AG 2028691 MARRA VÁZQUEZ, SARA ESP 10 CD La Purisima 19/12/2021 OURENSE
09.12 AG 2024166 BUJAN ANTELO, MARIÑA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.12 GA 779 DIAZ RUIZ, SARA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca 22/01/2022 LUGO
09.13 AG 2025181 RODRÍGUEZ SOTO, ÁNGELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 19/12/2021 OURENSE
09.15 GA 2022449 CAO SIEIRO, MALENA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.15 AG 2028964 FERREIRO GARCÍA, ADRIANA ESP 10 Atletica a Silva 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
09.16 AG 2023556 NAVEIRA CORNIDE, CAROLINA ESP 10 Riazor Coruña
09.18 AG 2022763 GARCIA RUBIO, LUCÍA ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.19 AG 11664 GARCÍA SUÁREZ, CRISTINA ESP 10 Riazor Coruña
09.20 AG 2027746 LÓPEZ SÁNCHEZ, UXÍA ESP 9 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 29/01/2022 OURENSE
09.21 AG 2026073 NOVAS ALVAREZ, ÉRICA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 19/12/2021 OURENSE
09.21  AG 2025422 GIL ALONSO, OLALLA ESP 9 CA Millaraio 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
09.37 GA 780 REBOREDO PRADO, VEGA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca 22/01/2022 7.83 NE 50 EQ. 9.08

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
09.08 AG 2026072 DA SILVA PÉREZ, ALICIA ESP 11 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.16 AG 2025850 SEOANE RUBIÑOS, NOA ESP 11 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.22 AG 12072 LÓPEZ VARELA, SOFÍA ESP 11 Atletismo Friol 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.0 AG 4032 TORRES TURNES, IARA ESP 11 SD Compostela Atletismo 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
09.28 AG 2026163 BOUZADA SENRA, GABRIELA ESP 11 Atletica Val Minor 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.29 AG 11852 PAZ FERNANDEZ, SOFIA ESP 11 Atletica Barbanza 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
09.31 AG 3918 SILVA DÍAZ, BELÉN ESP 12 Atletica Val Minor 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.36 AG 10445 RECAMAN MEILAN, BLANCA ESP 11 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.41 AG 2027284 GARCÍA FERREIRA, UXÍA ESP 11 S.G. Pontevedra 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.43 AG 2027567 MARTINEZ GARCIA, IRIA ESP 11 Atletica Barbanza 21/11/2021 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
09.47 AG 44 LÓPEZ SÁNCHEZ, LARA ESP 12 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 29/01/2022 OURENSE
09.48 AG 2026582 NIETO DURAN, CARLA ESP 11 Ourense Atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.51 AG 15224 LÓPEZ SEIJAS, SUSANA ESP 11 Atletismo Friol 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.53 AG 13859 RUIZ FREIRE, LAURA ESP 12 Coruña Comarca 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
09.58 AG 13079 VAZQUEZ GALAN, ALBA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 19/02/2022 LUGO
09.59 AG 5959 ESPÍN VALCARCE, CARLA ESP 11 Xuncas Diversia 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.59 AG 2024922 ORTEGA LIMIA, XIANA ESP 11 Ourense Atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.64 AG 12416 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, VERA ESP 11 ADAS CUPA 29/01/2022 OURENSE
09.65 AG 9299 ALVAREDO BASANTA, MARIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.65 AG 3428 COLLAZO COSTAS, EMMA ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
09.65 AG 2026934 IGLESIAS DIAZ, ELENA ESP 11 Club Atletismo Sada 11/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
09.66 AG 2025844 JOVE NOVO, ALICIA ESP 11 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.67 AG 2028680 PEITEADO GUZMÁN, MARTINA ESP 12 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.68 AG 12245 FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ, CARLA ESP 12 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 06/03/2022 OURENSE
09.69 AG 7698 ABARCA MARTÍNEZ, SABELA ESP 11 S.G. Pontevedra 28/04/2021 PONTEVEDRA
09.70 AG 13952 DÍAZ GRAÑA, LEIRE ESP 11 Ourense Atletismo 04/03/2022 OURENSE
09.71 AG 8499 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, SOFIA ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.73 AG 11487 OLIVEIRA LOPEZ, ANA ESP 11 At Vila de Cangas 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA
09.73 AG 2027316 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, GABRIELA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.74 AG 3698 CORTÓN PÉREZ, CLAUDIA ESP 12 Club Atletismo Sada 05/03/2022 LUGO
09.76 AG 12640 BAQUERO LÓPEZ, DANIELA ESP 11 S.G. Pontevedra 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
09.77 AG 2025794 SANCHEZ SANTISO, GABRIELA ESP 11 At. Femenino Celta 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
01:20.43 GA 2023346 OUTES GRAIÑO, JIMENA ESP 9 Coruña Comarca 26/06/2021 VIGO
01:25.06 AG 2022601 BOO OLIVEIRA, YAEL ESP 9 Atletica Barbanza 26/06/2021 VIGO
01:25.72 AG 2025393 CORDEIRO BABI, ANA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 19/12/2021 OURENSE
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01:25.98 AG 2020060 VEIGUELA TIZON, IRMA ESP 9 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 12/06/2021 LUGO
01:26.10 AG 2025598 GUTIERREZ PALACIOS, OLIVIA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:26.26 GA 324 PAMPILLON FERNANDEZ, VICTORIA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:26.8 AG 2025487 PAZ SANTAMARIA, CARMEN ESP 10 Atletismo Noia 26/12/2021 NOIA
01:27.20 AG 2028937 GOMEZ VARELA, ARIADNA ESP 9 CA Millaraio 26/06/2021 VIGO
01:29.92 AG 2025181 RODRÍGUEZ SOTO, ÁNGELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 20/06/2021 NOIA
01:30.28 GA 682 GIL RODRIGUEZ, LEIRE ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 20/06/2021 NOIA
01:30.52 AG 2027746 LÓPEZ SÁNCHEZ, UXÍA ESP 9 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 12/12/2021 OURENSE
01:30.74 AG 2020812 SANCHEZ YAÑEZ, NICOLL ESP 9 ADAS CUPA 12/12/2021 OURENSE
01:31.37 AG 6878 PEREZ GOMEZ, ALBA ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 12/12/2021 OURENSE
01:32.30 AG 2024166 BUJAN ANTELO, MARIÑA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:32.5 GA 780 REBOREDO PRADO, VEGA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca 09/05/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:32.91 AG 848 HERRERA GARCÍA, GABRIELA ESP 9 Riazor Coruña 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:33.0 AG 10516 QUIROGA VILLAMEL, SOFÍA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:33.08 AG 2025179 OTERO GUTIÉRREZ, SARA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 22/01/2022 LUGO
01:33.55 AG 2028775 GARCÍA DOMÍNGUEZ, PAULA ESP 10 CD La Purisima 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:33.97 AG 2026777 VILA GONZALEZ, IRENE ESP 9 A Gándara 12/06/2021 LUGO
01:34.87 AG 11910 PEREIRA FERNÁNDEZ, ALMA ESP 10 Comesaña Sporting Club 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
01:34.93 AG 11664 GARCÍA SUÁREZ, CRISTINA ESP 10 Riazor Coruña 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:35.78 AG 10312 CANDO GOMEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 22/01/2022 LUGO
01:35.91 ULLOA VÁZQUEZ, NOA ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 12/06/2021 LUGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
01:47.37 AG 10923 CRESPO ALONSO, PAULA ESP 14 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
01:48.2 AG 8372 PEDROUZO FONTELA, DANIELA ESP 14 CP Maristas Lugo 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:48.80 AG 13009 VALIÑA FERNÁNDEZ, ALDARA ESP 13 CD La Purisima 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:49.04 AG 12120 RIERA PÉREZ, LENA ESP 13 Atletica Val Minor 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
01:49.50 AG 13426 CID CECILIA, ITZIAR ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
01:49.7 AG 7361 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, LAURA ESP 13 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 19/02/2022 LUGO
01:49.90 AG 5663 GONZÁLEZ NÓVOA, DANIELA ESP 13 CD La Purisima 04/03/2022 OURENSE
01:51.08 AG 12290 BASTEIRO FERNÁNDEZ DE LA CIGOÑA, ÁNXELA ESP 13 Atletica Val Minor 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
01:51.1 AG 8062 RUBINOS RUBINOS, SARA ESP 13 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:51.27 AG 2025849 SANTOS FERNANDEZ, CARMELA ESP 13 ASOCIACION DEPORTIVA CAR 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:51.7 AG 12855 SIVARREY LOPEZ, ELIA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:51.9 AG 7996 QUINTELA BARRIOS, CARLOTA ESP 14 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:52.82 AG 13878 ZULUAGA LAMAZARES, SARA ESP 13 Club Atletismo Sada 11/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:53.3 AG 2210 MORALES PEDREIRA, PAULA ESP 14 Marineda Atletico 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:54.3 AG 14352 BEIS VÁZQUEZ, XOANA ESP 13 Club Atletismo Sada 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:54.9 AG 13400 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, AITANA ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 30/01/2022 LUGO
01:56.07 AG 11594 LAMAS SOAGE, CLARA ESP 13 CD PINARIUM 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:56.07 AG 11595 LAMAS SOAGE, NOA ESP 13 CD PINARIUM 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:56.1 AG 14335 DAHMOUNI LAHRACH, AIHA ESP 14 Atletica Lucense 30/01/2022 LUGO
01:56.20 AG 5856 GARCIA CIDRAS, DAIRA ESP 13 CD PINARIUM 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:56.2 AG 11356 MARTINEZ LILLO, MARTINA ESP 13 A Gándara 04/12/2021 LUGO
01:58.0 AG 2028782 FERNÁNDEZ LOMBARDÍA, LUCÍA ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:58.01 AG 7924 ALVAREZ NOGUEIRAS, LUCIA ESP 13 Ourense Atletismo 11/06/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 
01:58.2 AG 11355 VAZQUEZ RIOS, ELIA ESP 13 A Gándara 05/03/2022 LUGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
01:31.68 AG 2027567 MARTINEZ GARCIA, IRIA ESP 11 Atletica Barbanza 21/11/2021 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:32.07 AG 3428 COLLAZO COSTAS, EMMA ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:32.20 AG 2025850 SEOANE RUBIÑOS, NOA ESP 11 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 11/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:32.9 AG 11354 PEREZ PALLIN, SARA ESP 11 A Gándara 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:33.43 AG 2025844 JOVE NOVO, ALICIA ESP 11 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 11/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:35.02 AG 11487 OLIVEIRA LOPEZ, ANA ESP 11 At Vila de Cangas 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:35.73 AG 44 LÓPEZ SÁNCHEZ, LARA ESP 12 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 04/03/2022 OURENSE
01:35.90 AG 2028150 MÉNDEZ SEIJO, IRENE ESP 11 At. Femenino Celta 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:36.12 AG 5959 ESPÍN VALCARCE, CARLA ESP 11 Xuncas Diversia 16/05/2021 LUGO
01:36.6 AG 14094 BERMÚDEZ TABOADA, MARTINA ESP 11 Riazor Coruña 26/12/2021 NOIA
01:37.34 AG 2026125 MEJUTO GOLAN, NOA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:37.68 AG 2026702 NOVOAS DOMINGUEZ, NOA ESP 11 ADAS CUPA 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
01:37.82 AG 11839 LEIS MARGARETO, IRENE ESP 11 SD Compostela Atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE
01:38.19 AG 2027572 BUCETA NOVO, ALESSIA ESP 11 Atletica Barbanza 19/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:38.4 AG 3698 CORTÓN PÉREZ, CLAUDIA ESP 12 Club Atletismo Sada 30/01/2022 LUGO
01:39.9 AG 14269 LOIS CASTILLO, ALBA ESP 11 A Gándara 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:39.9 AG 10445 RECAMAN MEILAN, BLANCA ESP 11 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 05/03/2022 LUGO
01:40.70 AG 2027571 TOUZON QUINTANS, MARIA ESP 11 Atletica Barbanza 21/11/2021 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
01:40.71 AG 2026017 ÁLVAREZ KAISER, PAULA ESP 11 CD La Purisima 04/03/2022 OURENSE
01:40.92 AG 2027290 LAGO ALONSO, PAULA ESP 11 S.G. Pontevedra 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:41.59 AG 2028548 SANCHEZ DOCAMPO, SARA ESP 11 La Mochila del Deporte 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
01:41.7 AG 12292 VIDAL VALIÑA, EVA ESP 11 CA Pino 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
01:41.71 AG 3213 GONZALEZ BLANCO, MARTA ESP 11 Atletismo Noia 21/11/2021 A POBRA DO CARAMIÏ¿½AL
01:42.09 AG 7698 ABARCA MARTÍNEZ, SABELA ESP 11 S.G. Pontevedra 19/12/2021 OURENSE

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
03:05.12 GA 643 CASTELO LOPEZ, SABELA ESP 9 San Miguel de Marin 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03.20.56 AG 2020423 ARDAO GALEGO, NOA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 17/01/2021 GIJON
03:23.53 AG 2026391 GOMEZ LEON, NOA ESP 9 Atletismo Noia 26/06/2021 VIGO
03:25.46 AG 2020463 SABUCEDO CURRÁS, ALOIA ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 30/10/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 
03:26.00 AG 2027577 PORTO PATIÑO, LAURA ESP 9 At Rias Baixas 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:28.24 AG 2027698 BUDIÑO MEIRA, ELSA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
03:29.01 AG 2024729 BENJERADA CHHITAOUI, NIHAL ESP 10 San Miguel de Marin 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA
03:30.53 AG 14069 BRANDON REY, TARIQUA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:31.06 AG 2028641 TOMÉ CARRASCO, Mª VICTORIA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
03:31.4 AG 2022698 BASANTA LOPEZ, CARMEN ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 11/12/2021 LUGO
03:32.4 AG 2023273 SILVEN RODRÍGUEZ, VEGA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 11/12/2021 LUGO
03:32.63 AG 2027438 ALONSO PÉREZ, MARTA ESP 9 Riazor Coruña 22/01/2022 LUGO
03:32.75 AG 2027908 LAGO CARBAJALES, CANDELA ESP 10 Atletismo Noia 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA
03:33.69 GA 324 PAMPILLON FERNANDEZ, VICTORIA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 09/05/2021 VIGO
03:33.82 AG 3973 VAZQUEZ CANDIDO, CARLOTA ESP 9 Coruña Comarca 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:36.19 GA 682 GIL RODRIGUEZ, LEIRE ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA
03:40.34 AG 2020824 LAREO BARROSO, NEREA ESP 9 Atletismo Noia 23/05/2021 NOIA
03:42.1 AG 2025179 OTERO GUTIÉRREZ, SARA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 11/12/2021 LUGO
03:42.54 AG 2027064 ROMERO GALDO, SARA ESP 10 Cedeira Muebles Garcia 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:43.58 AG 2023489 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, LEIRE ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
03:43.75 AG 2028549 VAZQUEZ FUENTES, NOA ESP 10 La Mochila del Deporte 22/01/2022 LUGO
03:44.47 AG 2026955 RAÑA GONZALEZ, ESTELA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA
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03:44.84 AG 3390 PÉREZ MATÍAS, LUCÍA ESP 9 CD La Purisima 18/06/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 
03:45.02 AG 2023141 LÓPEZ PAZ, IRIA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 20/06/2021 NOIA
03:45.83 AG 2028927 BERNARDEZ JARES, USÚE ESP 10 Ourense Atletismo 20/06/2021 NOIA
03:46.01 AG 2023710 NIEVES RODRIGUEZ, SABELA ESP 10 A Gándara 22/01/2022 LUGO
03:47.90 AG 2024398 LOPEZ SANMARTIN, LUCIA ESP 9 CA Millaraio 10/07/2021 NOIA
03:48.23 AG 2023822 ALVAREZ PACHECO, ALEXANDRA ESP 9 Atletica Val Minor 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
03:48.4 AG 2028291 SECO MEIS, ALBA ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo 11/12/2021 LUGO
03:49.1 AG 2026073 NOVAS ALVAREZ, ÉRICA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 11/12/2021 LUGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
01:56.00 AG 2028686 BLANCO LORENZO, ALDARA ESP 13 Ourense Atletismo 500 METROS
02:00.58 AG 10506 CORRALES RIOBO, SOFIA ESP 14 At Vila de Cangas 500 METROS
02:07.85 AG 5661 SOTO PÉREZ, IRENE ESP 14 CD La Purisima 500 METROS
02:14.00 AG 6978 GIL CASTIÑEIRAS, DANIELA ESP 14 SD Compostela Atletismo 500 METROS
03:53.45 AG 2028512 ALVAREZ VELASCO, CLAUDIA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:58.78 AG 5857 SOLLA UCHA, ALBA ESP 13 CD PINARIUM 19/12/2021 OURENSE
04:05.7 AG 12161 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, MARIA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 19/02/2022 LUGO
04:07.7 AG 2028514 BARGUEIRAS DIAZ, MARTA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 19/02/2022 LUGO
04:18.04 AG 8005 RODRIGUEZ VARELA, MARTA ESP 13 Atletica Val Minor 20/06/2021 NOIA
04:26.02 AG 2028928 DIBUJA CONDE, MARÍA ESP 13 CD La Purisima 19/12/2021 OURENSE
04:36.28 AG 3977 PALLAS RODRIGUEZ, DEVA ESP 14 Viguesa de atletismo 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
04:45.69 AG 2028782 FERNÁNDEZ LOMBARDÍA, LUCÍA ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo 20/06/2021 NOIA
05:06.95 AG 5978 DONSION CUÑARRO, LAURA ESP 14 Atletismo Deza 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
05:10.00 AG 9444 TRILLO SOMOZA, LÚA ESP 13 Xuncas Diversia

AG 58 GARCIA PICON, AITANA ESP 13 NOITEBRA
AG 9693 GÓMEZ VÁZQUEZ, XIANA ESP 14 CD La Purisima
AG 7694 LÓPEZ SANMARTÍN, LAURA ESP 13 CA Millaraio
AG 12142 NOVOA LOPEZ, SABELA ESP 14 AD Fogar
AG 13701 PARCERO MARTINEZ, NORA ESP 13 At Vila de Cangas
AG 13941 SALGADO MANSO, NOA ESP 14 Ourense Atletismo
AG 5856 GARCIA CIDRAS, DAIRA ESP 13 CD PINARIUM 13/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
03:28.4 AG 8014 CURRAS GARCIA, LENA ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas 11/12/2021 LUGO
03:33.81 AG 2025845 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, LARA ESP 11 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:39.17 AG 2026017 ÁLVAREZ KAISER, PAULA ESP 11 CD La Purisima 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:41.03 AG 12874 LIÉBANAS GARCÍA, SARA ESP 11 At. Femenino Celta 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:42.69 AG 9279 LAGE FUENTES, RUTH ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron 17/05/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:44.3 AG 2028494 ALVAREZ VELASCO, MENCIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 11/12/2021 LUGO
03:45.57 AG 3918 SILVA DÍAZ, BELÉN ESP 12 Atletica Val Minor 20/06/2021 NOIA
03:46.52 AG 2026582 NIETO DURAN, CARLA ESP 11 Ourense Atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:48.22 AG 9860 BURGOS GARCÍA, IRENE ESP 12 Viguesa de atletismo 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
03:48.97 AG 2026075 PINTOS IGLESIAS, NAHIA ESP 11 At Vila de Cangas 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:50.33 AG 12486 BAYON DIZ, DANIELA ESP 12 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL 20/06/2021 NOIA
03:50.85 AG 13847 RUIZ MURILLO, CARLA ESP 12 Club Atletismo Sada 19/12/2021 OURENSE
03:54.00 AG 11491 GARCIA NEBRIL, IRENE ESP 12 Cedeira Muebles Garcia 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
03:58.46 AG 3260 BARROS CAMPOS, JUDIT ESP 12 Atletismo +9 Moraña 20/06/2021 NOIA
04:00.99 AG 2025087 GOMEZ LEON, MARTINA ESP 12 Atletismo Noia 04/12/2021 LA CORUÏ¿½A
04:02.9 AG 10519 CELA CARNERO, UXIA ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 11/12/2021 LUGO
04:04.06 AG 6916 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, CLARA ESP 11 SD Compostela Atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE
04:05.5 AG 5950 GONZÁLEZ BLANCO, ELIA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 11/12/2021 LUGO
04:05.79 AG 2028516 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, RITA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense
04:06.88 AG 3998 GALÁN AMO, AINOA ESP 11 Atletismo +9 Moraña 08/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA
04:06.98 AG 8073 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DANIELA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/12/2021 OURENSE
04:07.88 AG 3227 JUANATEY SANTIAGO, ANDREA ESP 11 Atletismo Noia 23/05/2021 NOIA
04:08.11 AG 2026160 LAGES ÁLVAREZ, LUCIA ESP 11 Atletica Val Minor 23/05/2021 NOIA
04:10.57 AG 2026586 GAGO SANMARTIN, JULIA ESP 11 CD La Purisima 01/05/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
04:10.98 AG 2028757 VEIGA ALDAO, MATILDA ESP 11 CD PINARIUM 08/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA
04:13.90 AG 2028895 DAPORTA VÉLEZ, EMMA ESP 12 S.G. Pontevedra 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
04:16.5 AG 12504 SUAREZ MEITIN, ANTIA ESP 12 Club Atletismo Naron 11/12/2021 LUGO
04:17.83 AG 13881 PERÉZ SEGADE, CARLA ESP 11 Club Atletismo Sada 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA
04:18.65 AG 2026397 OTERO ARCA, NEREA ESP 11 Atletismo Noia 23/05/2021 NOIA
04:23.08 AG 13909 CARRIÓN ÁLVAREZ, ISABEL ESP 12 Ourense Atletismo 19/12/2021 OURENSE

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
01:50.00 AG 2026603 GONZÁLEZ SOBRINO, SARAI ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 500 METROS
03:31.06 AG 2028641 TOMÉ CARRASCO, Mª VICTORIA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 1000 METROS
03:32.00 AG 2024868 RAPOSO FERNANDEZ, SABELA ESP 10 Atletismo Cuntis 1000 METROS
03:35.10 AG 2027593 BALADO ALONSO, IRENE ESP 10 Comesaña Sporting Club 1000 METROS
03:45.00 AG 2028927 BERNARDEZ JARES, USÚE ESP 10 Ourense Atletismo 1000 METROS
03:49.00 AG 2024957 TABOADA CODESIDO, LUCÍA ESP 10 SD Compostela Atletismo 1000 METROS
06:53.1 AG 2025183 BALSEIRO RODRIGUEZ, LIDIA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/03/2022 LUGO
07:03.4 GA 452 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, CARMEN ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 04/12/2021 LUGO
07:27.7 AG 2026035 LOPEZ PAZOS, TANIA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 04/12/2021 LUGO
07:35.2 AG 2023954 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, SARA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 04/12/2021 LUGO
07:35.46 GA 578 ROCHA BAUTISTA, PAULA ESP 9 Sociedade Atletica do Trega 26/06/2021 VIGO
07:41.00 GA 392 MORALES PEDREIRA, ALBA ESP 9 Marineda Atletico 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA
07:46.8 AG 2023836 ALVAREZ APARICIO, MARIMAR ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 04/12/2021 LUGO
07:46.85 AG 2023559 LOPEZ MOLINELLI, ANTÍA ESP 9 Riazor Coruña 19/12/2021 OURENSE
08:00.99 AG 2020694 FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ, EMMA ESP 9 ADAS CUPA 19/12/2021 OURENSE
08:18.4 AG 7898 YÁÑEZ SANTIAGO, MARTA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo 05/03/2022 LUGO
08:25.3 AG 9498 ARMESTO RODRIGUEZ, SOFIA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
08:26.2 AG 14349 GARCIA GARCIA-BOENTE, MARTA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
08:39.97 GA 801 CONDE CARRERO, SILVIA ESP 10 CA Ribadeo 24/04/2021 LUGO
08:49.09 AG 2028291 SECO MEIS, ALBA ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo 26/06/2021 VIGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
09.18 AG 5716 SOTORRIO DO REGO, MAGALI ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 50 VALLAS
09.99 AG 2027594 VÁZQUEZ FARALDO, CARLA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 50 VALLAS
10.03 AG 2028642 MARIÑO RODRIGUEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 50 VALLAS
10.21 AG 2025455 ALLEGUE BLANCO, CARLA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2022 OURENSE
10.60 AG 14095 VEGA PRIOR, DANIELA ESP 9 Riazor Coruña 19/02/2022 LUGO
10.81 AG 2022292 RIAL SALGUEIRO, EMMA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 29/01/2022 OURENSE
10.85 AG 14028 PAZ MENDEZ, CLARA MANUELA ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 19/02/2022 LUGO
10.95 GA 681 DOCAMPO ESCOBAR, LUCÍA ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
11.15 AG 9284 GONZALEZ GANDOY, LUCIA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron
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11.23 AG 2021051 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CANDELA ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/02/2022 LUGO
11.36 AG 2024895 FAURE MANIVESA, CARMEN ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 29/01/2022 OURENSE
11.45 GA 324 PAMPILLON FERNANDEZ, VICTORIA ESP 9 Viguesa de atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
11.51 AG 2025582 PENA FERNANDEZ, SABELA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 29/01/2022 OURENSE
11.67 AG 2025518 GÓMEZ RUIZ, OIHANE ESP 9 Atletismo Friol
11.71 AG 2023328 SOTO FERNANDEZ, ANTIA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 29/01/2022 OURENSE
11.79 AG 2028691 MARRA VÁZQUEZ, SARA ESP 10 CD La Purisima 06/03/2022 OURENSE
11.82 AG 2020812 SANCHEZ YAÑEZ, NICOLL ESP 9 ADAS CUPA 19/12/2021 OURENSE
12.22 AG 2020885 JALLAS SUAREZ, SABELA ESP 9 CA Millaraio 19/12/2021 OURENSE
12.33 AG 2021359 VALDES PAZOS, LIDYA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada
12.38 AG 2020763 RODRÍGUEZ ENRÍQUEZ, NOA ESP 9 AD Limiactiva 29/01/2022 OURENSE
12.42 AG 6878 PEREZ GOMEZ, ALBA ESP 9 Ourense Atletismo 06/03/2022 OURENSE
12.46 AG 3683 AMIGO MATO, ALBA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 19/12/2021 OURENSE
12.58 AG 14349 GARCIA GARCIA-BOENTE, MARTA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 19/02/2022 LUGO
12.59 AG 2021411 ANNICCHIARICO BARREIRO, LAURA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
1,4 AG 2024895 FAURE MANIVESA, CARMEN ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 19/12/2021 OURENSE

1,35 AG 2020083 RODRÍGUEZ FIDALGO, ZAIRA ESP 9 CD La Purisima 26/06/2021 VIGO
1,33 AG 2028316 VIDAL ORTEGA, NEREA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 11/12/2021 LUGO
1,32 AG 2027908 LAGO CARBAJALES, CANDELA ESP 10 Atletismo Noia 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL

1,3 AG 2022292 RIAL SALGUEIRO, EMMA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 24/04/2021 LA CORUÑA
1,29 AG 2024278 FARALDO GARCIA, SARA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
1,28 AG 2023966 VARELA SALGADO, SHEILA ESP 10 Ourense Atletismo 04/06/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
1,28 AG 2025487 PAZ SANTAMARIA, CARMEN ESP 10 Atletismo Noia 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
1,27 AG 2023611 NEIRA ALVAREZ, ROCIO ESP 10 ADAS CUPA 22/01/2022 OURENSE
1,25 AG 2020035 MAGIDE SAINZ-MAZA, ZELTIA ANTIA ESP 9 Xuncas Diversia 04/12/2021 LUGO
1,21 AG 2023954 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, SARA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA
1,21 AG 2025790 ALVAREZ REY, SABELA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
1 AG 14088 DE LA PLAZA CALVO, DANIELA ESP 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/03/2022 LUGO

0,86 AG 10930 SANCHEZ YAÑEZ, IRINA ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
0,86 AG 7919 LOPEZ FUENTES, EVA ESP 13 Ourense Atletismo 29/01/2022 OURENSE
0,85 AG 13328 SALGUEIRO LÓPEZ, TELMA ESP 13 Atletismo Deza 11/12/2021 OURENSE
0,85 AG 9442 FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ, OLIVIA ESP 13 Xuncas Diversia 05/03/2022 LUGO
0,85 AG 5988 FELEZ GARCIA, JADE ESP 13 Atletismo Deza 11/12/2021 OURENSE
0,82 AG 7924 ALVAREZ NOGUEIRAS, LUCIA ESP 13 Ourense Atletismo 10/04/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 
0,75 AG 12575 VARGAS SIRLOPU, YESHIA ESP 14 S.G. Pontevedra 11/12/2021 OURENSE

AG 13492 ALEJANDRE LOPEZ, CARLOTA ESP 13 ADAS CUPA
AG 13139 SABORIDO DOZO, LIA ESP 13 S.G. Pontevedra
AG 11674 VAL VIQUEIRA, IRENE ESP 14 Ourense Atletismo
AG 13865 VAZQUEZ DA ROCHA, LIA ESP 13 ADAS CUPA

 DOMINGUEZ DIEGUEZ, MARTA Ourense Atletismo

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
1,25 AG 3749 ORTIZ DELGADO, RACHEL ESP 12 Riazor Coruña 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
1,22 AG 3890 PÉREZ OTERO, SOFIA ESP 11 CA Pino 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
1,18 AG 9436 PELIQUÍN MOLINA, DANIELA ESP 12 Xuncas Diversia 19/02/2022 LUGO
1,16 AG 14374 NIETO MARIÑO, PEPA ESP 11 Atletismo Noia 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÏ¿½AL
1,16 AG 3730 MECÍAS REY, ANA ESP 11 CA Pino 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
1,14 AG 2026125 MEJUTO GOLAN, NOA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 19/02/2022 LUGO
1,13 AG 2028851 PAZO CASTELAO, PAULA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/12/2021 OURENSE
1,12 AG 15003 SANTORUM PEREZ, MARTINA ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
1,08 AG 2026585 QUINTAS GARCÍA, LUCÍA ESP 11 Ourense Atletismo 29/01/2022 OURENSE
1,08 AG 2028680 PEITEADO GUZMÁN, MARTINA ESP 12 CD La Purisima 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
1,08 AG 2027293 MOLDES BARREIRO, ÁNGELA ESP 11 S.G. Pontevedra 27/02/2021 VIGO
1,08 AG 2027004 DE LA IGLESIA REAL, CRISTINA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo 12/06/2021 RIBEIRA

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
2,14 AG 5574 FERNÁNDEZ GUNTIÑAS, REBECA ESP 9 CD La Purisima 19/12/2021 OURENSE

1,8 AG 6841 CURRÁS MEIJUEIRO, NOA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
AG 2024278 FARALDO GARCIA, SARA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada
AG 2027254 JUNCAL VAZQUEZ, SARA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
4,59 GA 751 BELLO IGLESIAS, ALMA ESP 10 Atletica a Silva 12/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
4,58 AG 2021075 LOUREIRO ARROJO, LIA ESP 9 Riazor Coruña 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
4,36 AG 14090 VAZQUEZ ESPANTOSO, CRISTINA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/03/2022 LUGO
4,34 AG 9284 GONZALEZ GANDOY, LUCIA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 19/12/2021 OURENSE
4,31 AG 2025455 ALLEGUE BLANCO, CARLA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 26/06/2021 VIGO

4,3 AG 6841 CURRÁS MEIJUEIRO, NOA ESP 9 S.G. Pontevedra 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
4,19 AG 2024273 RIOS VELO, LAURA ESP 10 Club Atletismo Sada
4,18 AG 2025598 GUTIERREZ PALACIOS, OLIVIA ESP 10 At. Femenino Celta 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
4,15 AG 2020311 GOMEZ IGLESIAS, VERA ESP 9 CD La Purisima 04/03/2022 OURENSE
4,13 AG 9242 ALMARZA GONZALEZ, AITANA ESP 10 ADAS CUPA 19/12/2021 OURENSE
4,12 AG 2020035 MAGIDE SAINZ-MAZA, ZELTIA ANTIA ESP 9 Xuncas Diversia 05/03/2022 LUGO
4,12 AG 2021859 BUCETA NOVO, VALERIA ESP 9 Atletica Barbanza 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
3,13 AG 7935 CASAÑAS PEDRARES, OLIVIA ESP 13 At Rias Baixas 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
2,98 AG 14086 BALTAR CANOURA, IRIA ESP 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 05/03/2022 LUGO
2,94 AG 9395 GIL TORRES, LEIRE ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 04/06/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
2,82 AG 14088 DE LA PLAZA CALVO, DANIELA ESP 13 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 04/12/2021 LUGO
2,81 AG 5956 MENDEZ SANCOSMED, ZAIRA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 05/03/2022 LUGO
2,75 AG 12337 GERBOLES CALVO, IRIA ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 13/11/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
2,73 AG 5988 FELEZ GARCIA, JADE ESP 13 Atletismo Deza 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
2,71 AG 12411 ENRIQUEZ MOLDES, CAMILA ESP 13 At Vila de Cangas 18/12/2021 VIGO
2,67 AG 13492 ALEJANDRE LOPEZ, CARLOTA ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 13/11/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
2,65 AG 11594 LAMAS SOAGE, CLARA ESP 13 CD PINARIUM 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA

2,6 AG 11568 PEREA LORENZO, DAFNE ESP 14 Atletismo Noia 06/03/2022 A POBRA
2,59 AG 13865 VAZQUEZ DA ROCHA, LIA ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 13/11/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
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Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
4,02 AG 8014 CURRAS GARCIA, LENA ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
3,97 AG 11852 PAZ FERNANDEZ, SOFIA ESP 11 Atletica Barbanza 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
3,84 AG 2026075 PINTOS IGLESIAS, NAHIA ESP 11 At Vila de Cangas 24/04/2021 NOIA
3,75 AG 2028150 MÉNDEZ SEIJO, IRENE ESP 11 At. Femenino Celta 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
3,75 AG 2026163 BOUZADA SENRA, GABRIELA ESP 11 Atletica Val Minor 23/06/2021 VIGO
3,73 AG 2026702 NOVOAS DOMINGUEZ, NOA ESP 11 ADAS CUPA 13/11/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
3,67 AG 12416 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, VERA ESP 11 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
3,55 AG 2026934 IGLESIAS DIAZ, ELENA ESP 11 Club Atletismo Sada 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
3,53 AG 2027572 BUCETA NOVO, ALESSIA ESP 11 Atletica Barbanza 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
3,48 AG 2026692 GONÇALVES POSE, ISABEL ESP 11 ADAS CUPA 04/03/2022 OURENSE
3,46 AG 2028851 PAZO CASTELAO, PAULA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 16/05/2021 LUGO
3,44 AG 2026072 DA SILVA PÉREZ, ALICIA ESP 11 CD La Purisima 19/12/2021 OURENSE

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
9,62 GA 2023346 OUTES GRAIÑO, JIMENA ESP 9 Coruña Comarca 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
9,22 AG 2020423 ARDAO GALEGO, NOA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 17/05/2021 LA CORUÑA
9,14 AG 2022601 BOO OLIVEIRA, YAEL ESP 9 Atletica Barbanza 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
9,08 AG 2023328 SOTO FERNANDEZ, ANTIA ESP 10 At Vila de Cangas 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
9,07 GA 779 DIAZ RUIZ, SARA ESP 10 Coruña Comarca 01/03/2022 LA CORUÑA
9,04 AG 2020885 JALLAS SUAREZ, SABELA ESP 9 CA Millaraio 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
8,98 AG 2021859 BUCETA NOVO, VALERIA ESP 9 Atletica Barbanza 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
8,96 AG 15342 LAPA FIGUEIRA, LARA ESP 10 Atletica Barbanza 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
8,82 AG 2028937 GOMEZ VARELA, ARIADNA ESP 9 CA Millaraio 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
8,75 AG 2026955 RAÑA GONZALEZ, ESTELA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
8,73 AG 2020006 FERREIROA OTERO, MARTA ESP 9 At. Femenino Celta 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
8,57 AG 9242 ALMARZA GONZALEZ, AITANA ESP 10 ADAS CUPA 29/01/2022 OURENSE
8,61 AG 10126 RUA SUAREZ, MARA ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
7,5 AG 3213 GONZALEZ BLANCO, MARTA ESP 11 Atletismo Noia 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÏ¿½AL

6,97 AG 3484 POSADA DOMINGUEZ, DEVA ESP 12 ADAS CUPA 1 KG
6,86 AG 9299 ALVAREDO BASANTA, MARIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 30/01/2022 LUGO
6,68 AG 2026888 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, AITANA ESP 11 AA Mazi 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
6,19 AG 10538 MIRANDA RODRIGUEZ, SABELA ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
6,12 AG 2027316 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, GABRIELA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo 05/03/2022 LUGO
5,93 AG 2027293 MOLDES BARREIRO, ÁNGELA ESP 11 S.G. Pontevedra 11/12/2021 OURENSE

5,9 AG 15331 SANCHEZ SANTIAGO, IRIA ESP 11 Atletica Barbanza 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
5,79 AG 13661 SCREMINI MANEIRO, VALENTINA URU 11 CP Maristas Lugo 05/03/2022 LUGO
5,66 AG 2026261 GÓMEZ PÉREZ, CARLA ESP 11 AD Limiactiva 29/01/2022 OURENSE
5,62 AG 2026947 VÁZQUEZ CASAS, SARA ESP 11 Atletica a Silva 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA
5,51 AG 13741 MOURE PEREZ, IRENE ESP 11 AMES ATLETISMO 29/01/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
7,51 AG 7935 CASAÑAS PEDRARES, OLIVIA ESP 13 At Rias Baixas 26/12/2021 PONTEVEDRA
6,53 AG 3516 GÓMEZ BAYO, AURIA ESP 13 Ourense Atletismo 29/01/2022 OURENSE
5,92 AG 13779 ARIAS CRESPO, CARLA ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 29/01/2022 OURENSE
5,73 AG 7971 CAMPOS ROMASANTA, XULIA ESP 13 Ourense Atletismo 29/01/2022 OURENSE

5,7 AG 8431 PETEIRO DIAZ, ALBA ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo 19/02/2022 LUGO
5,66 AG 10930 SANCHEZ YAÑEZ, IRINA ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 13/11/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
5,35 AG 11393 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, ITZIAR ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 01/05/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
5,18 AG 14997 PIÑEIRO VAZQUEZ, CARLA ESP 14 Club Atletismo Naron 30/01/2022 LUGO
4,69 AG 12337 GERBOLES CALVO, IRIA ESP 13 ADAS CUPA 01/05/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS
4,62 AG 9442 FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ, OLIVIA ESP 13 Xuncas Diversia 11/12/2021 LUGO
4,59 AG 11595 LAMAS SOAGE, NOA ESP 13 CD PINARIUM 19/12/2021 OURENSE
4,59 AG 11815 GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ, IRIA ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo 30/01/2022 LUGO

Marca Nombre Nac. Año Club Participación Fecha Lugar
9,77 AG 3673 CAAMAÑO CAAMAÑO, SARA ESP 10 Atletica Barbanza 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
9,04 AG 2021246 QUINTEIRO PENA, NOA ESP 9 At Vila de Cangas 19/12/2021 OURENSE

8,8 AG 2025583 BERNARDEZ BASTON , MARTINA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu 30/01/2022 LUGO
8,11 AG 2026519 VAZQUEZ ABALDE, SABELA ESP 9 C.S.C.R. Beade 19/12/2021 OURENSE
7,75 AG 2023611 NEIRA ALVAREZ, ROCIO ESP 10 ADAS CUPA 2 KG
7,68 AG 14068 CAPEANS REY, AITANA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Negreira 19/02/2022 LUGO
7,47 AG 2021359 VALDES PAZOS, LIDYA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Sada 19/12/2021 OURENSE
7,46 AG 2023471 PEREIRA TESOURO, LARA ESP 9 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS 04/03/2022 OURENSE
7,41 AG 2026083 VÁZQUEZ GONÇALVEZ, NORA ARANTZAZU ESP 9 CD La Purisima 04/03/2022 OURENSE
7,26 AG 2027495 MARTÍNEZ LARIÑO, CRISTINA ESP 10 S.G. Pontevedra 06/03/2022 A POBRA DO CARAMIÑAL
6,94 GA 648 COLLAZO SANTAMARIA, ARIANA ESP 9 AMES ATLETISMO 15/05/2021 VIGO
6,74 AG 12070 IGLESIAS ESPIÑO, ANTIA ESP 9 Atletismo Friol 19/02/2022 LUGO

Peso (1kg) FEM. PC_BF
Licencia

Peso (3kg) FEM. PC_IF
Licencia

Triple Salto FEM. PC_IF
Licencia

Peso (2kg) FEM. PC_AF
Licencia

Longitud FEM. PC_AF
Licencia


